no ignition 80% 30 0 0 30 48.0%

100.0%

Receptor Characterization

•fatalities

•injuries

•prop damage

•waterways

•ground water

•wetlands

•T&E wildlife

•preserves

•historical sites

PL

Hwy

Hwy

Population Characterization

 Building density

 Building characterization

 Occupancy rate

 Mobility

Of = D x R

Where,

Of=  The occupancy factor, which is an indication of the number of people within a hazard zone;

D = building density of land use areas within the hazard zone (includes buildings or other areas that define

a class location or HCA); and,

R = The expected average occupancy rate per building within the land use area

Damage State Estimates

Hazard Zone injury rate
fatality

rate
environ

damage rate
service interruption

rate

<100' 80% 8% 50% 100%

100'-50% PIR 50% 5% 30% 90%

50% -100% PIR 20% 2% 10% 80%

•Create Zones Based on Threshold Distances

•Estimate Damage States (or PoD) for Each Zone

CoF at Facilities

 Hazard Zone Assessment

98

𝑃𝑜𝑡𝑒𝑛𝑡𝑖𝑎𝑙 𝐿𝑜𝑠𝑠
= 𝐻𝑎𝑧𝑎𝑟𝑑 𝐴𝑟𝑒𝑎

∗
𝑥 Σ(𝑟𝑒𝑐𝑒𝑝𝑡𝑜𝑟 𝑢𝑛𝑖𝑡 𝑣𝑎𝑙𝑢𝑒 𝑥

𝑟𝑒𝑐𝑒𝑝𝑡𝑜𝑟 𝑑𝑒𝑛𝑠𝑖𝑡𝑦 𝑥 𝑟𝑒𝑐𝑒𝑝𝑡𝑜𝑟 𝑑𝑎𝑚𝑎𝑔𝑒 𝑟𝑎𝑡𝑒)

* Probability-adjusted area

Sample CoF Calculations

unit cost unit cost  unit cost

$100,000

$3,500,000   $ 50,000
Expected

Loss

Hole
Size

Ignition
Scenario

Maximum
Distance (ft)

Probability
of

Maximum
Distance

Hazard Zone
Group

#
people

Human
injury
costs

Human
fatality
costs

#
environ

units

Environ
Damage
Costs

Probability
weighted

dollars per
failure

immediate  400 4.8% 100'-50% PIR 5  $  3,600   $  12,600  1  $   720  $  16,920

delayed  1500 1.6% 50% -100% PIR 10  $   960   $   3,360  1  $   80  $   4,400 rupture

no ignition 300 1.6% 100'-50% PIR 5  $   1,200   $   4,200  1  $   240  $   5,640

immediate  300 1.8% 100'-50% PIR 5  $  1,350   $   4,725  1  $   270  $   6,345

delayed  600 1.8% 100'-50% PIR 5  $  1,350   $   4,725  1  $   270  $   6,345 medium

no ignition 100 8.4% 100'-50% PIR 5  $  6,300   $  22,050  1  $   1,260  $  29,610

immediate  50 8.0% <100' 1  $  1,920   $   6,720  0.5  $   1,000  $   9,640

delayed  80 8.0% <100' 1  $  1,920   $   6,720  0.5  $   1,000  $   9,640 small

no ignition 30 64.0% <100' 1  $15,360   $   53,760  0.5  $   8,000  $  77,120

 100.0% Total expected loss per failure at this location $165,660

Final EL Value

At a specific location along a pipeline:

Expected Loss

Failure Rate
(failures per
mile-year)

Probability of
Hazard Zone

1,2

Probability weighted
dollars

2,3

Probability
weighted dollars

per mile-year

4.80% $16,920  $0.81

1.60% $4,400  $0.07

1.60% $5,640  $0.09

1.80% $6,345  $0.11

1.80% $6,345  $0.11

8.40% $29,610  $2.49

8.00% $9,640  $0.77

8.00% $9,640  $0.77

0.001

64.00% $77,120  $49.36

  100.00% $165,660  $54.59

Table Notes

1.  after a failure has occurred

2.  from Table 2 above, per event

3.  (damage rate) x (value of receptors in hazard zone), per event

…identify model and pipeline

specifications (e.g., product)

…determine the interval

spacing or read point

locations from a stored

file of X,Y points

Step 1: Determine On-Line Sampling  Interval

Z1
Z2

Z3

…determine the #

of zones and

reach defining

each zone

Step 2: Establish Hazard Zones

Z1
Z2

Z3

…count the

number of

houses within

each zone

Step 3: Determine Number of Houses in Each

Zone (Point Features)